Section 106

Form 4.72
The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

For Official Use

Company Number

00595976

Name of Company

AG Stanley Limited

| e

Christopher Ratten
Arkwright House
Parsonage Gardens
Manchester

M3 2LF

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was eld-erisummoned for 26 March 2013
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1886, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 1s attached) laxd before 1t showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly hek=8a=t summoned for 26
March 2013 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that-the-same-wae

denpa-accordnghe4 Nno quorum was present at the meeting

Signed 7 % Date 27 March 2013

—

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

RSM Tenon Restructuring For Official Use

Arkwnght House
Parsonage Gardens Insolvency Sect Post Room
mgnzclt]F?Ster AT PNIED nuuskE

Ref 1204167/CR/EW/NM

I

30/03/2013 #214

Y Ualad

i

AOMDARIES




Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up

AG Stanley Limited

From 28 September 2001

SofA

40,000 00

13,788 00
156,000 00

50,331 00

1,180,991 00
194,126 00

31,857 00

(1,597,094 00)

ASSET REALISATIONS

Furniture & Equipment
Tax Refund
Cash at Bank

Funds for Liquidators' Fees on Lease tfr

Bank Interest Gross
Bank Interest Net of Tax

Sundry receipts (Rates Refunds)

Sundry receipts
COST OF REALISATIONS

Insclvency Banking Fees
BTI Cheque Fees

Sec of State Fees
Specific Bond
Preparation of S of A

Liqurdators Fees re lease transfer

Liguidator's Fees
Liquidator's Expenses
Agents/Valuers Fees
Agents/Valuers Fees (2)
Legal Fees

Corporation Tax

VAT

Professional Fees - Tax
Storage Costs

Statutory Advertising
Insurance of Assets
Bank Charges

DTI Unclaimed Dividends

PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
Inland Revenue
Customs & Excise
DE Arrears & Holiday Pay
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay
UNSECURED CREDITORS

Trade & Expense Creditors
Employees

DISTRIBUTIONS

Ordinary Shareholders

To 26 March 2013

27,500 00
186,444 53
3,623 08
587 50
50,007 04
4,235 70
104,875 23
2,484 46

469 00
93 55
2,101 07
520 00
2,500 00
500 00
176,585 00
181 63
7,750 00
9,883 93
51,730 87
15,534 81
15 30
4,398 47
8578
1,596 78
6,584 59
14075
1,437 87

NIL
NIL
39,354 74
5,726 96

53,466 44
NIL

NIL

Form 4 72 contd

379,657 54

(281,109 40)

(45,081 70)

(53,466 44)

NIL

NIL




Section 106
Liguidator's statement of account Creditors’ voluntary winding up
AG Stanley Limited

From 28 September 2001  To 26 March 2013

Dwvidend information

Preferential debts 22 creditors 100p in £ on £45,082
Unsecured debts 54 creditors 4 53p In £ on £1,255,825 98
Returns to contributories Nil

Fee information

Fees fixed by time costs

Form 4 72 contd



Section 106

(M Assets, including n/a
shown In the statement of assets and habilities
and estimated to be of the value of n/a
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up £1,437 87
(b} Other unclaimed dividends n/a
(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company Nil

(3} Other comment

Dated 22 2/13
Signed by the hquidator ‘%ﬁtg
Name & Address Christopher Ratten

RSM Tenon Restructuning
Arkwnght House
Parsonage Gardens
Manchester

M3 2LF




AG Stanley Ltd - In Liquidation
Company number 00595976
List of Dividends

Nama Dividend Data Latest | Reference Net Clam Prefarential | Unsecured Clam] Distnbuted |Unsecursd {inferest
Divide Claim Rate
ADT Fire & Sscunty Pic 281172012 UJ Contract no 930004 2,506 80 - 2,508 80 113868 453 0
Alled London & Scotush PLC 28/1112012 u LT010050/01 256101 64 - 258 10184 11,613 59 4 53] 0
Andrew Harwood 2001172012 u 188 74 19874 0 Q
Atkins Propertas Limited 268/11/2012 u 18,959 18| - 18,95918 85075 453 0
Bamy Dutton 2801172012 u 342 44 188 651 15579 708 453 6]
Beachcroft Wansbroughs 2811172012 u RJK-1D145-R Key 3,764 50 - 3,764 50 17071 453 Ol
Belinda Coleman 26811722012 u MY/R5/21026 525000 - § 25000 23807 453 OI
Bradford Metropaitan Coundil 28/1172012 ¥) 30260086 3203 57| + 3 203 57, 14527 4 53] Ol
CB Richard Elbs Lid 28/1172012 ¥] 03500/25500/51321 406 83 - 408 83 1845 4 53] [i]
CIT Vender Finance (UK} Lid 2871172012 u 001-0026225-000 245573 2 45573 111386 453 6|
Capital & Regwonal Investments Ltd 281172012 %) 80 531 50 80 53150 3685191 453 Ol
Ceha Smith 281172012 u 270 42 12510, 14532 659 4 53| iy
Coal Pension Properbes 28/11/2012 7] 400026 A/RAGSTADT 18257 81 - - - ] ﬁﬂl
Comet Group PLC 281172012 U 140 779 44| 140 77944 638401 453 [v
Dartferd Borough Counc 281172012 u 2171-533-2 37N K kYN Lral 4 53 o
David Gregory 2811172012 ¥} 148 79 148749 - A [ 0
East Lothian Council 281172012 u FADSDE3333 105 00 - 10500 478 453 0
Eastboumne Borough Council 281172012 u Business rates alc 1389 60 e 1 38560 6301 453 0
5048 74x
Eliothire 281172012 V] TPOG0E00 85 44/ - B8 44, 392 453 0
Emerson Management Services 281112012 u EMS/IS) 2885 22 - 2 88522 130 84 453 0
Enc Hindes 281172012 u 355 65| 200 48 15537 7 05 4 53] 0
Fiona Kelly 28112012 u 519 30 - 81830 28 08[ 4 53 0
GE Commercial Finance Equipment 2811152012 u Agreement number 20 283 oy - 20 283 00 291978 4 53 [{
Financing 11024181-9
Glasgow City Council 2811152012 ¥) 06471489260321 251 93 - 25193 1142 4 53 D
HM Revenue and Customs 281172012 u 696 3675 74 2,388 48, 1889 89 478 57 2181 4 SSI 0
Hattord Limrted 281172012 u 21 138 13 - 2113313 958 61 4 53 0
Hortons Estates Ltd 281152012 U SJT/SAMICMK/029/001 5 486 14, - 5 436 14 24878 453 0
Inland Ravenus 281172012 u 750 85490 05063 39 220 20; - - g 0 Q
Inland Revenue 28/11/2012 9] 750 85490 05083 200 00, - 20000 907 4 53] 0
Insignia Richard Eliis 28112012 u 17845 Wote Street, 80 95 . 6095 2 76| 452 0
Basingstoka
Jean Burton 281172012 u 508 83 41293 18370 833 4 53] 0
Jean Pembartan 281172012 ] 245 061 245 06 - 0 T
John Montgemery 2811112012 V] 8 450 oo] ] 8 45000 38319 4763 0
Julia Doherty 281112012 u 105 98 7 QBI 27 99| 444 453 0
KFI 2005 LIMITED (formeriey Klaussner] 28/11/2052 y Invoice no 32655 1 492 45 -l 149245 67 BBI 4 53 0|
Kenneth Pease 2811120132 u 3015 3015 - -] O 0
Kavin M Fadden 281172012 u 164 58] 3054 13407 808 453 0
Lionsgate Properties (No 1 & No 2) Ltd | 2811172012 u PGM~ma 5345398 - 5348399 2424014 453 0
Louise Poskett 281172012 u 13115 131 15 - - b Q
MFI Propertes Ltd - In Adminsitration  {28/1/2012 u Account no 00016 97281 - 97291 44 12 4 53I 0
Michaet Shelboume 281172012 u 1,513 BEI 1418 52 9533 432 4 53I 0
National Insurance Funds 28/11/2012 U 1020921 179625 09| 39,384 74 140 270 35] 636083 453 0
Nomnet UK 281172012 u FINNVAT/O4DS05/000699 94 00| - B4 00 426 453 0
OpalOne | td 281172012 u 6 Newgate Street Bishop o767 19] - 978718 442 92 453 [il
Auckland
Orty Property Company 281172012 u 168 750 00 - 168750001 765241 453 o
Peter Bird 28/1172012 392 95 392 95 E - o] o
Prudential Staff Pensions Limuted 20/112012 u CM1/ZICICNC/2679229 21171260 122 853 45 5571 11 453 0
D0764/547898
Remdser Properties Lirnited 281172012 u JFDAC/Reindaer 14158 95' 14 15895 642 07 453 ]
Roy Bradford 2874172012 u 18 ssl 16 68| R - [l 0
Rushmoor Borough Council 28412012 u 81107514 3490 02[ § | ' 0 0
Scottish Provident Limited 28112012 u JUKBW/1429-8 24 6587 77 . 24 587 77| 111500 4 53] 0
Scottish Water 28Mt/2012 U 1049287 & 1102315 3587 4§| - 3 BE'TB] 180 82 453 o
Secom Pl 281172012 1] 884512 70 sn| E 7050 320 453 [}
Saevermn Trant Water Ltd 28/11/2012 u 1539 2384 9082 136 19I - 136 19 618 453 0]
Selo Servica Group 281172012 u SH30082 47 4_7| - a7 A7 215 452 0
Steven Thrower 28/11/2012 u £9 75 5975 - - 0 0
Suzanna Dear 28/11/2012 U 07 84 107 84 - - 0 0
The Highland Council 281172012 u 27 008 17, B ] B 0 0
The Oldham Estates Co Ltd 28112012 U BEAEMH/MH/155 56 15 435 00| - 15,435 00 6099 94, 453 0
The Prudential Assucance Co Limited | 28/11/2012 u Property P11084 Unit 58,580 30 58 550 30| 2564 42 453 i)
0002 Agre
Thomas Aston Homes Lid 28/11/2012 [§] 17841 51 - 17 841 51 809 07 453 ﬂl
Three Valleys Water 281172012 U 6312128 38 99| - 38 99 177 453 i}
United Utiihes 26/11/2012 u Acct number 556 81 E 556 81 2525 453 o
7566898002020
West Dunbartonshire Council 2011172012 U 37036289010238 3201 54 - 320 54 14518 453 M




